

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).28475-28476/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2010 in WP No.11574/2009 dated 01/09/2010 in WP No.11574/2009,CM No.11719/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTH.OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GEHDCL JTEG CONSORTIUM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Sidhu, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Kulshrestha, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Mohan, Adv.
For M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yowan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, let this matter be adjourned for a period of two weeks, as prayed for.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Renuka Sadana)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER