

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F                      I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)                      No(s).  
28475-28476/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/08/2010  
and 01/09/2010 in WP No. 11574/2009 passed by the High Court Of  
Delhi At N. Delhi)

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTH.OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GDCL JTEG CONSORTIUM &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15689/2011  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 15738/2011  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 15787/2011  
(With Interim Relief)  
SLP(C) No. 15875/2011  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 18/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tavinder Pal Sidhu, Adv.  
Mr. Gunjan S. Jain, Adv.  
M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Angad Mehta, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Digitally signed by  
Usha Rani Bhardwaj  
Date: 2014.11.19  
14:02:23 IST

Reason:

Mr. Priyadarshi G., Adv.  
Ms. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv  
M/s. Law Associates, Adv.

2

Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the joint request of learned counsel for the

parties, the matters are adjourned.

Interim Order to continue.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER